

è
ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 8245-8246/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2011 in ITA Nos.238/2007 and
446/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

C.I.T SILIGURI ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIMAL ENTERPRISE P.LTD. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 26/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.
for Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter wherein
it is stated that the earlier undertaking given to file the order
dated 30.03.2006 passed by the ACIT, Circle-II, will not be
required for deciding the special leave petitions.

As prayed, filing of the order dated 30.03.2006 is
dispensed with.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Indu Pokhriyal)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|