

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
34208-34209/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/05/2011 in ITA No. 446/2007,19/05/2011 in ITA No. 238/2007 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

C.I.T SILIGURI ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIMAL ENTERPRISE P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D. L. Chidananda, Adv.  
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 13.03.2015.

As requested, rejoinder affidavit be filed within three weeks.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
AR-cum-PS