

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s)  
)  
34208-34209/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/05/2011  
in ITA No. 446/2007,19/05/2011 in ITA No. 238/2007 passed by the  
High Court Of Calcutta)

C.I.T SILIGURI ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIMAL ENTERPRISE P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and  
interim relief and office report)

Date : 13/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hear  
ing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. L. Chidananda, Adv.  
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Rejoinder Affidavit be filed within three weeks.

List on 01.05.2015.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Jayant Kumar Arora  
Date: 2015.03.18  
16:34:21 IST  
Reason: