

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.34208-34209/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/05/2011 in ITA No.446/2007 & ITA No.238/2007 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

C.I.T SILIGURI ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIMAL ENTERPRISE P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 13/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Gargi Khanna,Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidanand,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atishi Dipankar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Rejoinder affidavit has not been filed within the prescribed period. Hence, no rejoinder affidavit shall be taken on record.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar